## ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.FSOID/A/E/23/00023

Applicant Name Rajesh Balu Dhanawade

Sir/Madam It is to inform that incomplete information has been provided. Information related to the point no 2 is incomplete. Whereas, I requested for copy of RR in the 1985 to 2023 but only 2019 RR of Sr PS has been provided. the point no. 1 has not been provided which is related to the duties attached with the post and it is very surprising that such important documents is not made available to the applicant. It has come to know that from the recent proposal of FSI submitted to the ministry regarding Gazetted status of STA wherein documents in the year 1974 to 1985 are enclosed which evident that FSI is having old documents. The asked information In point no 1 is the important correspondence between FSI and ministry in 1990 related to the duties attached to the various posts in FSI which supposed to be in the custody of FSI. Hence, it is requested to kindly provide the full information asked in point no 1 as well as 2.

Reply of Appeal

**Text of Appeal** 

Please find attachment regarding revised information under RTI Act,

2005. Appeal disposed of.

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	27/04/2023		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	01/05/2023	Nodal Officer	Online
3	COMMENTS SOUGHT FROM CPIO	01/05/2023	FAA - Meera Iyer	Please comment
4	COMMENTS RECEIVED FROM CPIO	26/05/2023	CPIO - Kamal Pandey	
5	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	26/05/2023	FAA - Meera Iyer	
			Print	



## संख्या-13-4/2022-प्रशा०(पार्ट) -117-6 भारत सरकार भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण पो०ऑ०-आई०पी०ई०, कौलागढ़ मार्ग देहरादून-248195

दिनांक 25 मई, 2023

सेवा में.

लोक सचना अधिकारी भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण कौलागढ मार्ग, देहरादून।

विषय:- RTI under the Right to information Act, 2005.

संदर्भ:- पत्र संख्याः-13-2/2023-आर0टी0आई0-1103 दिनांक 16.05.2023.

महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संदर्भ में सूचित किया जाता है कि Shri Rajesh Balu Dhanawade, Maharashtra के प्रथम अपील आवेदन पत्र संख्या:—Registration No. FSOID/R/A/23/00023 दिनांक 27.04.2023 के द्वारा क्रम सं0 01 पर मांगी गई सूचना अधिक पुरानी (33 वर्ष) होने के कारण उपलब्ध नहीं है।

इस संबंध में मांगकर्ता द्वारा क्रम सं0 02 पर मांगी गई सूचना के संबंध में सूचित करना है कि Sr. Private Secretary के भर्ती नियम वर्ष 2019 से पूर्व प्रकाशित नहीं हुए हैं। भवदीया.

> (सविता सेमवाल) सहायक निदेशक (का० एवं प्रशा०)